PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Jury	01/21/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nestec S.A.
Street Address:	Avenue Nestle 55
City:	Vevey
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10926361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Robert M. Barrett

Address Line 1: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC, P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112701-557

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert M. Barrett

Total Attachments: 2

source=112701-557ASS#page1.tif source=112701-557ASS#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019508 FRAME: 0492

500307591

:H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, MARK JURY, residing at NORTH YORKSHIRE, ENGLAND, believing myself to be the sole inventor of the inventions, discoveries and improvements set forth and described in my application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 08/752,917 filed November 20, 1996 entitled

CONFECTIONERY PRODUCT

and warranting that I have not granted or agreed to grant to others any assignment, license, mortgage, or other rights or encumbrances in conflict herewith, and in fulfillment of my obligation to make this assignment, do hereby assign, transfer and set over unto

NESTEC S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, residing at Avenue Nestlé 55, Vevey, Switzerland,

its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and all inventions, discoveries and improvements set forth and described therein, throughout the world, together with any and all other applications and patents therefor in the United States of America and all other countries now or in the future, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations—in—part, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights to obtain patents thereon, as well as the right to apply for and obtain letters patent throughout the world, including the right to claim priority of said applications under and have full benefit of all applicable laws, treaties and international conventions, including specifically the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

PATENT REEL: 019508 FRAME: 0493 and I hereby severally covenant and agree that I will communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees, all facts known to me respecting said inventions, discoveries and improvements, and will, upon its or their request at any time, but without expense to me, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, substitute, continuing, reissue and extension applications for the United States of America and all other countries and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths, testify as to facts relating to said inventions, discoveries and improvements in any legal or administrative proceedings, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees, to receive proper protection for said inventions, discoveries and improvements in all countries.

This assignment is governed by the laws of the Swiss Confederation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed these presents.

ark JURY

Postal Address:

Julians, Bagby

THIRSK

NORTH YORKSHIRE Y07 2PH

United Kingdom

Date: 21 st Somany 1997